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Year 11 External Examination Timetable – Summer 2025 
 

Date of 

exam 

Start 

time 
Level 

Exam Title 
Duration 

Thu 01 May 09:00 EDEXL/GCSE Art: Practical session 1 03:00 

Thu 01 May 13:30 EDEXL/GCSE Art: Practical session 2 02:00 

Fri 02 May 09:00 EDEXL/GCSE Art: Practical session 3 03:00 

Fri 02 May 13:30 EDEXL/GCSE Art: Practical session 4 02:00 

Thu 08 May 09:00 AQA/GCSE Drama: Written Paper 01:45 

Thu 08 May 13:30 AQA/GCSE German: Reading Foundation 00:45 

Thu 08 May 13:30 AQA/GCSE German: Reading Higher 01:00 

Thu 08 May 14:20 AQA/GCSE German: Listening Foundation 00:35 

Thu 08 May 14:35 AQA/GCSE German: Listening Higher 00:45 

Fri 09 May 09:00 WJEC/GCSE Latin: Language Component 1 01:30 

Fri 09 May 13:30 EDEXL/GCSE Business: Investigating Business 01:45 

Mon 12 May 09:00 AQA/GCSE English Literature: Paper 1 01:45 

Mon 12 May 13:30 OCR/GCSE Computer Science: Systems 01:30 

Tue 13 May 09:00 AQA/GCSE Religious Studies: Buddhism/Christianity 01:45 

Tue 13 May 13:30 OCR/GCSE Biology 01:45 

Tue 13 May 13:30 OCR/GCSE Combined Science: Biology Foundation 01:10 

Tue 13 May 13:30 OCR/GCSE Combined Science: Biology Higher 01:10 

Wed 14 May 09:00 AQA/GCSE Geography: Paper 1 01:30 

Wed 14 May 13:30 AQA/GCSE Media Studies: Paper 1 01:30 

Wed 14 May 13:30 OCR/CNAT Sport: Contemporary issues, Written 01:15 

Thu 15 May 09:00 OCR/GCSE Mathematics: Paper 1 Foundation 01:30 

Thu 15 May 09:00 OCR/GCSE Mathematics: Paper 4 Higher 01:30 

Thu 15 May 13:30 AQA/GCSE German: Writing Foundation 01:00 

Thu 15 May 13:30 AQA/GCSE German: Writing Higher 01:15 

Fri 16 May 09:00 EDEXL/GCSE History: Crime & Punishment 01:20 

Fri 16 May 13:30 EDEXL/GCSE Business: Building Business 01:45 

Fri 16 May 13:30 WJEC/GCSE Latin: Literature & Sources 01:15 

Mon 19 May 09:00 OCR/GCSE Chemistry  01:45 
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Mon 19 May 09:00 OCR/GCSE Combined Science: Chemistry Foundation 01:10 

Mon 19 May 09:00 OCR/GCSE Combined Science: Chemistry Higher 01:10 

Mon 19 May 13:30 EDEXL/GCSE PE: Fitness & Body Sytems 01:30 

Tue 20 May 09:00 AQA/GCSE English Literature: Paper 2 02:15 

Tue 20 May 13:30 OCR/GCSE 

Computer Science: Computational 

thinking, algorithms and programming 01:30 

Wed 21 May 09:00 AQA/GCSE French: Reading Foundation 00:45 

Wed 21 May 09:00 AQA/GCSE French: Reading Higher 01:00 

Wed 21 May 09:50 AQA/GCSE French: Listening Foundation 00:35 

Wed 21 May 10:05 AQA/GCSE French: Listening Higher 00:45 

Wed 21 May 13:30 AQA/GCSE Religious Studies: Paper 2 01:45 

Thu 22 May 09:00 OCR/GCSE Physics 01:45 

Thu 22 May 09:00 OCR/GCSE Combined Science: Physics Foundation 01:10 

Thu 22 May 09:00 OCR/GCSE Combined Science: Physics Higher 01:10 

Thu 22 May 13:30 AQA/GCSE Media Studies: Paper 2 01:30 

Fri 23 May 09:00 AQA/GCSE English Language; Paper 1 01:45 

Tue 03 Jun 09:00 WJEC/GCSE Latin: Roman Civilisation 01:00 

Wed 04 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCSE Mathematics: Foundation 01:30 

Wed 04 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCSE Mathematics: Higher 01:30 

Thu 05 Jun 09:00 EDEXL/GCSE History: Early Elizabethan/Superpower 01:50 

Thu 05 Jun 13:30 AQA/GCSE French: Writing Foundation 01:00 

Thu 05 Jun 13:30 AQA/GCSE French: Writing Higher 01:15 

Fri 06 Jun 09:00 AQA/GCSE English Language: Paper 2 01:45 

Fri 06 Jun 13:30 AQA/GCSE Geography: Paper 2 01:30 

Mon 09 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCSE Biology 01:45 

Mon 09 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCSE Combined Science: Biology Foundation 01:10 

Mon 09 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCSE Combined Science: Biology Higher 01:10 

Mon 09 Jun 13:30 EDEXL/GCSE PE: Health & Performance 01:15 

Tue 10 Jun 09:00 AQA/GCSE Spanish: Reading Foundation 01:00 

Tue 10 Jun 09:00 AQA/GCSE Spanish: Reading Higher 00:45 

Tue 10 Jun 09:50 AQA/GCSE Spanish: Listening Foundation 00:35 

Tue 10 Jun 10:05 AQA/GCSE Spanish: Listening Higher 00:45 

Tue 10 Jun 13:30 EDEXL/GCSE History: The USA 01:30 

Wed 11 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCSE Mathematics: Foundation 01:30 

Wed 11 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCSE Mathematics: Higher 01:30 

Wed 11 Jun 13:30  Contingency afternoon GCSE & GCE  

Thu 12 Jun 09:00 AQA/GCSE Geography: Paper 3 01:30 
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Thu 12 Jun 13:30 WJEC/GCSE Hospitality & Catering: Unit 1 01:20 

Fri 13 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCSE Chemistry 01:45 

Fri 13 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCSE Comb Science: Chem Foundation 01:10 

Fri 13 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCSE Comb Science: Chem Higher 01:10 

Mon 16 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCSE Physics 01:45 

Mon 16 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCSE Comb Science: Physics Foundation 01:10 

Mon 16 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCSE Comb Science: Physics Higher 01:10 

Mon 16 Jun 13:30 EDEXL/GCSE Music: Appraising 01:45 

Tue 17 Jun 09:00 AQA/GCSE Spanish: Writing Foundation 01:15 

Tue 17 Jun 09:00 AQA/GCSE Spanish: Writing Higher 01:00 

Tue 17 Jun 13:30 OCR/FSMQ Additional Maths: Paper 1 FSMQ 02:00 

Wed 18 Jun 09:00 AQA/GCSE Design and Tech: Written Paper 02:00 

Wed 25 Jun   Contingency Day for GCSE & GCE  

 


